Rs 2,00,00,000/- (Rs Two Crores) after a lock in period of 

4 years. Also at Clause 8 of the contract, corporate debtor 

committed to capitalize the said equity in the project, 

along with 5% share of profits by paying a full and total 

payment of Rs. 3,50,00,000 (Rs Three Crore and Fifty 

Lakhs only) upon completion of the project. 

d. Further, the lock-in period referred to under the 

aforementioned Clause has  been  defined  under  Clause  6 

of the agreement, as a period of 4 years from the date of 

the agreement that  is  18.10.2014.

[...]

Corporate Debtor failed to comply with terms of the 

aforesaid agreement which was duly signed and accepted 

by the Corporate Debtor. Therefor in view of the facts and 

circumstances as aforesaid, prayed that the Corporate 

Debtor is liable to pay the total outstanding amount of 

Rs. 3,50,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores and Fifty Lakhs 

only) and further interest at the rate of 18% per annum 

till realization of the aforesaid outstanding dues. 

6. We have heard Ld. Counsel for both the parties and perused the 

contents in the application, reply and rejoinder and also written